
MODEL DESCRIPTION RK-G161-CIS-DSC-7 
 

Common information / Общая информация 

Description / 
Наименование 

Чайник электрический /  
Electric Kettle 

 

Factory / 
Производитель 

Ningbo Goodfriends Electric 
Appliance CO., LTD. 

Item number (Factory) / 
Модель (Производитель) 

HHB1748A 

Item number (TechnoPoisk) / 
Модель (Технопоиск) 

RK-G161 

Full name of the product / 
Полное наименование товара 

Чайник электрический  
Redmond RK-G161 

 
 

Specification / Спецификация 

Voltage / Напряжение 220-240 V, 50 Hz 

Power / Мощность 1850-2200 W 

Volume / Объем 1.7 L 

Temperature controller / Контактная группа Liang Ji 

360 degree rotating base / Вращение на подставке 360° + 

High temperature A glass body / Корпус из жаропрочного стекла + 

Disk heating element / Дисковый нагревательный элемент + 

Removable anti-scale filter / Съемный фильтр от накипи + 

Automatic lid opening / Автоматическое открытие крышки + 

Stand with cord storage compartment / Подставка с отсеком для хранения 
шнура 

+ 

Interior light bulb / Внутренняя подсветка колбы Blue 

Boil dry protection  / Автоотключение при отсутствии воды + 

Auto shut-off upon boiling / Автоотключение при закипании + 

Cord length / Длина электрошнура 0.75 m 

Type of plug / Tип вилки VDE 

Electrical safety class / Класс электрозащиты от поражения электротоком I 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Дизайнер Голубев М.С. дата/подпись  

Менеджер Макаренко Н.В. дата/подпись  

Ведущий дизайнер упаковки Юрасова Е. Ю. дата/подпись  

Руководитель отдела закупок Фролов Н. П. дата/подпись  

Коммерческий директор Синявин А.С. дата/подпись  



SUPPLY SET / КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ 
 

№ Name QTY  

1 Electric kettle 
 

1 pc 

 

2 Kettle base with 
cord storage 
compartment 

1 pc 

3 Poly bag / PE bag 3 pcs 
or 
more 

Все пластиковые аксессуары, контактирующие с пищей, должны 
быть упакованы в индивидуальные пластиковые пакеты. Пакеты 
должны быть маркированы значком «рюмка-вилка», а также петлей 
Мебиуса (вид петли Мебиуса зависит от используемого для 
производства пакета материала). 
All plastic accessories that are in contact with food should be packed in 
an individual poly bag/PE. The bags should be marked with “Glass-and-
fork” and “Mobius Loop” (depends on the used material for production of 
bag)  
 
На пакеты должно быть нанесено: / On bags should be applied:  
 
Предупреждение: чтобы избежать опасности удушья, держите в 
недоступном для детей месте. Этот пакет не игрушка. Связывать 
узлом перед тем как выкинуть.  
 
Warning: to avoid danger of suffocation, keep this plastic bag away 
from children. This bag is not a toy. Tie in knot before disposal.  

 

 
 

4 Color insert 1 pc  

5 Giftbox 1 pc  

6 User manual 1 pc  

7 Service book 1 pc  

8 Color sticker 1 pc  

9 Leaflet “Stock” 1 pc  

10 Leaflet “R4S” 1 pc  

 
 

  



 

ВНИМАНИЕ! Сервисная книжка, книга рецептов чая, мануал должны быть упакованы в один пластиковый 
пакет. Листовки вкладываются в коробку без пакета. 
ATTENTION! Service booklet, recipe book of tea, user manual should be packed into one polyethylene bag. 

Leaflets are put in a giftbox without a package. 

Incorrect / Неправильно Correct / Правильно 

  

 
MARKING PLASTIC ACCESSORIES 

AND PLASTIC PARTS OF THE PRODUCT / МАРКИРОВКА ПЛАСТИКОВЫХ АКСЕССУАРОВ И 
ПЛАСТИКОВЫХ ЧАСТЕЙ ИЗДЕЛИЯ 

 

All plastic accessories and parts of the products have 
to be marked with the Mobius loop. The appropriate 
type of the Mobius loop has to be chosen in 
accordance with materials that were used for the 
production of plastic parts and plastic accessory 
product. 
All plastic accessories and parts of the product that 
are in contact with food have to be marked by “Glass-
and fork” in addition to the Mobius loop. 

Все пластиковые аксессуары и части изделия 
должны быть маркированы петлёй Мёбиуса. Тип 
знака петли Мебиуса должен быть выбран в 
соответствии с материалами, которые используются 
для производства пластиковых аксессуаров и 
пластиковых частей изделия. Все пластиковые 
аксессуары и части изделия, контактирующие с 
пищей, должны в дополнение к петле Мёбиуса быть 
также маркированы “рюмкой-вилкой”. 
 

 
 

 
 

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD  
 

Код PCB (для вышеуказанной модели) должен быть напечатан на 2-х или 1-ой плате  
в зависимости от исполнения (реализации) изделия.  
Если прибор не имеет платы управления, то вместо буквы Y должна стоять цифра "0". 
Первая цифра в коде всегда соответствует первой версии в description (возможны варианты кодировок 
1, 2, 3…).  
If the unit does not control the board, instead of the Y letter, there should be "0". 
Code PCB (for this mode) must be printed on the board 2 or 1, depending on the execution (implementation) of 
the product.  
The first digit in the code always corresponds to the first version in the description (possible variants encoding 
1, 2, 3 ...). 
 
 



EXTERNAL DRAWING / ВНЕШНИЙ ВИД 
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№ Element Material Surface Color +/- 
1 Body glass Glossy Transparent  

2 Lid Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

3 Lid detail Plastic Glossy Pantone Process Black C  

4 Lid detail Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

5 Handle Plastic Glossy Pantone Process Black C  

6 Handle inside Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

7 Buttons Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

8 Filter Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

9 Body detail Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

10 Base Plastic Matte Pantone Process Black C  

11 Base detail Metal Brushed Glossy Silver  

Plug PVC Matte 

Pantone Process Black C 

 

 



LOGO PRINTING / НАНЕСЕНИЕ ЛОГОТИПА 

 

File name RK-G161-LSC-1.pdf 

Preview 
 

 

 

Specification 

Size Color Method of application 
40 x 9.2 mm Pantone 877 C Silkscreen 

Location 

 

 

Symbols on glass body as on your sample / Символы на стекле как на вашем образце 
 
Logo and dimensional scale should be printed on both sides of the kettle according to the example above / 
Логотип и мерная шкала печатаются на обеих сторонах  чайника, как на примере выше 
 



304 SIGN STAMP (ETCHING) / НАНЕСЕНИЕ ЗНАЧКА 304 СТАЛЬ 
 

File name 304 Stainless Steel-2.pdf 

Preview 
 

 
 

Specification 

Size Method of application Color 

40x40 mm 

Stamp or etching choice of application method 

depends on the technical capabilities of the 

factory 

Colorless 

Location 

 

 
 

Stamp shall be applied to the bottom inside the kettle. 
 

 
  



 
RATING LABEL / РЕЙТИНГ ЛЕЙБЛ 

 

File name RK-G161-СIS-RL-3.pdf 

Preview 

  
 

Print Color Material 

Pantone Process Black C Self-adhesive silver foil film, 
bilateral 
Bilateral silver foil film must be 
used as a base. 
В качестве основы должна 
использоваться серебряная 
двусторонняя пленка. 

 

Production date there is on the 
Rating label should be filled out 
according to planned delivery date 
indicated in PI. 
Date format is MM.YYYY   

example 

03.2018 
  

 
The encoding rule of product serial number 

 

0 3 8 1 7 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
For example:     0381703800001  -   0381703812345    For the 12345 pcs order    

 

Code of the factory  GOODFRIENDS   038                 

Code of the version PCB   1   The code of PCB version must be printed on the PCB       
Code of the version file description 7   The number of the version in accordance with the  file description name.   
Month of the production   03 (March)              
Year of the production   8 (2018)          

                                                                                                             
 

This serial number have to code in ITF-14 format which consists of 14 digits (14th digit is the control sum) and stick on the top side 

of the gift box and special place on the master box (marked with S/N).  
          

THE SERIAL NUMBER MUST BE UNIQUE FOR EACH UNIT OF SPECIFIC MODEL 
AND MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE PRODUCT, GIFTBOX, MASTERBOX 
 

Code of the factory 

Code of PCB version 

Code version of file description 

Month of production 

Year of production 

Serial number of specific model in the order 
(don't depends on the color) 

If the device does not have PCB this value can be changed in case of 

the changed technical characteristics. 

 



COLOR INSERT / ЦВЕТНАЯ ВСТАВКА 
 

File name RK-G161-Insert-3.eps 

 
Preview 

 
 

Specification 

Size Color Material 

460 × 60 mm CMYK 4+0 Enamel paper 200 g/m 

 
Location 

 

 
 
                              Connection location                                    The correct method of connecting 

 
 

Insert should be folded and placed inside the kettle, as in the example above  
Вкладка складывается и вставляется в чайник как на примере выше 



COLOR STICKER / ЦВЕТНОЙ СТИКЕР 

 
File name RK-G161-CST-3.eps 

Preview 

 

 

 

Specification 

Size Color Material 

30 x 52 mm CMYK 
Flexographic printing 

Self-adhesive shiny silver foil film, bilateral 

Location 

 

 

 
Sticker is located as in the example above / Стикер располагается как на примере выше 

 
Removable sticker, polymerizing glue not acceptable! / Рекламная наклейка должна сниматься 
без больших затруднений и при этом на изделии не должно быть остатков клея! 



GIFTBOX / ЦВЕТНАЯ ИНДИВИДУАЛЬНАЯ КОРОБКА 
 

File name RK-G161-CIS-GB-6.eps 

 
Preview 

 
 

 

1 Location of the serial number sticker in ITF-14 barcode format 

2 RK-G161-CIS-GB-6 

Specification 

High quality carton / Высококачественный картон 3 layer carton E-flute = 90 flutes/linear foot 

Color CMYK 

Lamination Matte lamination 50 micron 

Foil - 

UV - 

Pantone - 

Handle 

 

Black plastic 
form as an example 
 

 

Bar code 5055323616754 

GB size 220 × 187 × 250 mm 

 

1 

2 



MASTERBOX / ТРАНСПОРТНАЯ КОРОБКА 
 

File name RK-G161-CIS-MB-2.pdf 

 
Preview 

 
 

1 Location of the serial number sticker in ITF-14 barcode format 

2 RK-G161-CIS-MB-2 

Specification 

High quality carton / Высококачественный картон 5 layer carton  
Inner layer B-flute = 49 flutes/linear foot 
outer layer  C-flute = 41 flutes/linear foot  

Print color Black 

Lamination - 

Foil - 

UV - 

Handle - 

Bar code 5055323616761 

MB size 580 × 230 × 520 mm 

 
  

2 

1 



USER MANUAL / РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ 
 

File name RK-G161-CIS-UM-6.pdf 

 
Preview 

 

 
 

 
Specification COVER 

Size Color Material 

148 х 105 mm 4+1 Enameled paper 80 g/m 

 
Specification Inside pages 

Size Color Material 

148 х 105 mm 1+1 paper 80 g/m 

 
Book is held by two staples. Книжка собирается на 2 скрепки. 



WARRANTY AND SERVICE / СЕРВИСНАЯ КНИЖКА 
 

File name RWS-CIS-78 (12-148x105).pdf 

Preview  

  

  

  

1 Place for warranty card number 

2 RWS-CIS-78 (12-148x105).pdf 

 
Specification COVER 

Size Color Material 

148 × 105 mm 1+1 paper 80 g/m 

 
Specification Inside pages 

 

Size Color Material 

148 × 105 mm 1+1 paper 80 g/m 

 
Book is held by one staple / Книжка собирается на 1 скрепку.  

2 

1 



LEAFLET “STOCK” / ЛИСТОВКА «АКЦИЯ» 
 

File name 
Leaflet Stock-2 MB_600-one side.eps 

Leaflet Stock-2 MB_600-other side.eps 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

Specification 

Size Surface Color Material 

225 x 135 mm Glossy 4+4 Enameled paper 80 g/m 

 
  



LEAFLET A5 “READY FOR SKY” / ЛИСТОВКА А5 READY FOR SKY 
 

File name Leaflet-R4S-9.pdf 

  

 
 

Specification 

Size Surface Color Material 

420 х 148мм (в сложении формат 

А5, горизонтальный)          (A5, 

horizontal) 

Glossy 
4+4 

 

Enameled paper 80 g/m 

 

Биговка / Creasing 

 
 

REGISTER THE PRODUCT DOCUMENTATION RK-G161 
 

RK-G161-CIS-DSC-7.pdf  

RK-G161-LSC-1.pdf  

304 Stainless steel-2.pdf  

RK-G161-СIS-RL-3.pdf  

RK-G161-Insert-3.eps  

RK-G161-CST-3.eps  

RK-G161-CIS-GB-6.eps  

RK-G161-CIS-MB-2.pdf  

RK-G161-CIS-UM-6.pdf  

RWS-CIS-78 (12-148x105).pdf  

Leaflet Stock-2 MB_600-one side.eps 

Leaflet Stock-2 MB_600-other side.eps 

 

Leaflet-R4S-9.pdf  

 


